Resolution: 2016

United States House of Representatives

‘Committee on Fbreign Affairs

Fund Balance Statement as of 4/30/2016

All BOC codes

Report Done:  5/11/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Total Authorization
Year Month |
2016 January
2016 February
2016 March
2016 April

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$7,461,993.00

$555,894.32
$598,434.21
$597,682.98
$608,970.55

$2,360,982.06

$5,101,010.94



Committee on Foreign

1Affairs

H. Res.

Report Done:

Resolution: 2016
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Wednesday, May 11, 2016

Statement of expenses from 4/1/2016 to 4/30/2016

4/30/2016

Cumulative
April For Funding

Category 2016 Resolution: 2016

‘Staff Salaries B | $583,735.24 $2,209,033.71
‘O\iertime - 77‘ $0.00 $0.00
(Consultants ] $0.00 $0.00
Equipment - ] $6,511.92 $19,807.62
Travel ] $1,864.28 $2,679.34
\Rent? Communications and Utilities 7 _‘ $8,953.39 $25,731.59
‘Printing and Reproductioﬁ i _-—ﬁ $358.05 $1,013.96
Other Services - \ $340.00 $1,340.00
Specialized Training ] $0.00 $0.00
Representational Funds ) ] $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials -] $7,207.67 $11,375.84
Grand Total $608,970.55 $2,360,982.06
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United States House of Representatives

Committee onWForeign Affairs
Fund Balance Statement as of 4/30/2016

All BOC codes

Resolution: 2016F Report Done:  5/17/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization $5,000.00

Year Month 1
2016 January $0.00
2016 February $7.54
2016 March $3.70
2016 April $1.57
Total Committee Expenses to Date $12.81

Unexpended Authorization $4,987.19



‘Committee on Foreigfr’ii |
Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2016F
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Tuesday, May 17, 2016

Statement of expenses from 4/1/2016 to 4/30/2016

4/30/2016

Cumulative
April For Funding
Category 2016 Resolution: 2016F
‘Staff Salaries $0.00 $0.00
(Overtime i ] $0.00 $0.00
lggn§ultants | $0.00 $0.00
Bapmes ] $0.00 $0.00
Travel - ‘ $0.00 $0.00
[Rent, Communications and Utilities _‘ $1.57 $12.81
\Printing and Reproduction ‘ $0.00 $0.00
}Other Services ) ) T $0.00 $0.00
Specialized Training [ $0.00 $0.00
‘Representational Funds J $0.00 $0.00
‘Supplics and Materials ‘ $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $1.57 $12.81
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REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Foreign Affairs

114™ Congress, 2nd Session

April 2016
Dates of Travel Reimbursement Claimed
Meals & Lodging
Traveler From To Purpose Itinerary Transport Incidentals Other Total
Jessica Kelch 3/24/16 3/27/16 Attend conference on assisting women and | Washington, DC to Los $858.20 $1,095.35 $1,953.55

girls in U.S. foreign policy

Angeles, CA and return




Name

Shirley Alexander
Thomas Alexander
Douglas Anderson
Catherine Barnao
Sarah Blocher
Shellie Bressler
Edward Burrier
Jessica Calio
Douglas Campbell
Leah Campos
Vladimir Cerga
Joan Condon
Alyssa Feldstein
Peter Freeman
Cory Fritz

Worku Gachou
Sajit Gandhi
Jamie Geller
John Gleason
Elizabeth Heng
Thomas Hill
Joseph Howell
Mark lozzi

Eric Jacobstein
Janice Kaguyutan
Jessica Kelch
Danny Marca
Kristen Marquardt
Jean Marter
James McCormick
Audra McGeorge
Timothy Mulvey
Lila Nieves-Lee
Kyle Parker

Amy Porter

Mira Resnick
Edmund Rice
George Ritchey
Blair Rotert
Nilmini Rubin
Douglas Seay
Thomas Sheehy
Brian Skretny
Russell Solomon
Marie Spear
Jason Steinbaum
Hunter Strupp
Shelley Su

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS
Title
Printing Manager
Deputy Chief Counsel O&I
General Counsel
Dem Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member O&I
Deputy Staff Director
Committee Liaison
Dem Deputy Staff Director
Senior Advisor
Info Resources Manager
Sr Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Senior Advisor
Dep Staff Dir for Communications
Professional Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Staff Associate/Deputy Comm Director
Financial Administrator
Chief of Outreach & Protocol
Prof Staff Member
Policy Analyst
Counsel
Dem Sr Policy Advisor
Dem Chief Counsel
Policy Coordinator & Counsel
Asst Systems Admin
Prof Staff Member
Director Cmte Operations
Senior Counsel
Communications Director
Dem Communications Director
Staff Associate
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Chief of Staff
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Security Officer
Committee Liaison
Sr Prof Staff Member
Sr Prof Staff Member
Staff Director
Dem Senior Advisor
Press Assistant
Hearing Coordinator
Dem Staff Director
Policy Advisor
Professional Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary
9,166.67
11,250.00
13,750.00
3,376.33
6,666.67
6,666.67
14,000.00
60.00
13,834.67
10,000.00
9,166.67
12,500.00
2,916.67
3,000.00
11,666.67
7,083.33
10,251.33
4,500.00
8,333.33
7,083.33
10,833.33
5,833.33
8,918.00
9,834.67
12,751.33
7,500.00
5,833.33
10,000.00
6,666.67
12,083.33
7,500.00
9,834.67
4,083.33
10,668.00
12,916.67
9,001.33
10,668.00
8,333.33
2,500.00
11,666.67
10,833.33
14,375.00
8,168.00
3,166.67
2,916.67
13,834.67
5,833.33
5,416.67



Name

Lesley Warner
William Weitz
Jennifer White
Matthew Zweig

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS
Title
Dem Prof Staff Member
Dem Senior Advisor
Dem Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary
9,334.67

1,168.00

9,001.33

12,500.00



Name

Luke Murry
Oren Adaki
Miranda Lutz
Garrett Donovan

Edward Acevedo
Golan Rodgers
Nathan Gately
Andres Uzcategui
Casey Kustin

Amy Chang
Jonathan Sarager
Bryan Burack
Donald MacDonald

Gregory Simpkins
Piero Tozzi

Mark Kearney
Margot Sullivan

Paul Behrends
Scott Cullinane
Steve Smolinsky
Philip Bednarczyk

Mark Walker
Rebecca Ulrich
Ronald Criscuolo
Sadaf Khan

Title

SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-
PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND

NORTH AFRICA

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC
AND THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member

Staff Associate

Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA AND
GLOBAL HEALTH

Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary

7,916.67
6,250.00
2,916.67
5,751.33

10,416.67
5,833.33
3,333.33
2,430.56
5,834.67

7,500.00
5,000.00
2,916.67
6,134.67

9,166.67
7,500.00
3,333.33
5,751.33

9,166.67
5,000.00
2,916.67
5,751.33

9,166.67
5,833.33
2,916.67
5,751.33



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Foreign Affairs

List-of Detailees - April 2016

Detailee Agency Current Assignment
Brent Christensen Department of State 8/1/15-8/31/16

Catie Lott U.S. Agency for International Development 1/4/16-7/4/16





