# United States House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

## Fund Balance Statement as of 4/30/2016

## All BOC codes

Report Done: 5/11/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Resolution: 2016

Less Expenses

Total Authorization \$7,461,993.00

Year Month	
2016 January	\$555,894.32
2016 February	\$598,434.21
2016 March	\$597,682.98
2016 April	\$608,970.55
Total Committee Expenses to Date	\$2,360,982.06
Unexpended Authorization	\$5,101,010.94

## Committee on Foreign Affairs H. Res. Resolution: 2016

Statement of expenses from 4/1/2016 to 4/30/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

## Report Done: Wednesday, May 11, 2016

Category	April 2016	Cumulative For Funding Resolution: 2016	4/30/2016
Staff Salaries	\$583,735.24	\$2,299,033.71	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$6,511.92	\$19,807.62	
Travel	\$1,864.28	\$2,679.34	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$8,953.39	\$25,731.59	
Printing and Reproduction	\$358.05	\$1,013.96	
Other Services	\$340.00	\$1,340.00	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$7,207.67	\$11,375.84	
Grand Total	\$608,970.55	\$2,360,982.06	

# United States House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

# Fund Balance Statement as of 4/30/2016

# All BOC codes

Resolution: 2016F	Report Done:	5/17/2016	
Whole Committee - Funding Lim	it		
Less Expenses		Total Authorization	\$5,000.00
	Year Month		
	2016 January		\$0.00
	2016 February		\$7.54
	2016 March		\$3.70
	2016 April	<i>x</i>	\$1.57
	Total Committee Expens	ses to Date	\$12.81
	Unexpended Authorization	วท	\$4,987.19

## Committee on Foreign Affairs H. Res. Resolution: 2016F

Statement of expenses from 4/1/2016 to 4/30/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

## Report Done: Tuesday, May 17, 2016

	<b>.</b>	Cumulative	4/30/2016
	April	For Funding	
Category	2016	Resolution: 2016F	
Staff Salaries	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Travel	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$1.57	\$12.81	
Printing and Reproduction	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Grand Total	\$1.57	\$12.81	

# **REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED**

**Committee on Foreign Affairs** 114<sup>th</sup> Congress, 2nd Session April 2016

		 			10	
				Jessica Kelch	Traveler	
				3/24/16 3/27/16	From	Dates of Travel
				3/27/16	To	f <u>Travel</u>
				Attend conference on assisting women and girls in U.S. foreign policy	Purpose	
	12			Washington, DC to Los Angeles, CA and return	Itinerary	
				\$858.20 \$1,095.35	Transport	
				\$1,095.35	Incidentals	Reimburse Meals & Lodging
					Other	Reimbursement Claimed
				\$1,953.55	Total	

#### **COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS**

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS	
Name	Title	Gross Monthly Salary
Shirley Alexander	Printing Manager	9,166.67
Thomas Alexander	Deputy Chief Counsel O&I	11,250.00
Douglas Anderson	General Counsel	13,750.00
Catherine Barnao	Dem Prof Staff Member	3,376.33
Sarah Blocher	Prof Staff Member	6,666.67
Shellie Bressler	Prof Staff Member O&I	6,666.67
Edward Burrier	Deputy Staff Director	14,000.00
Jessica Calio	Committee Liaison	60.00
Douglas Campbell	Dem Deputy Staff Director	13,834.67
Leah Campos	Senior Advisor	10,000.00
Vladimir Cerga	Info Resources Manager	9,166.67
Joan Condon	Sr Prof Staff Member	12,500.00
Alyssa Feldstein	Staff Associate	2,916.67
Peter Freeman	Senior Advisor	3,000.00
Cory Fritz	Dep Staff Dir for Communications	11,666.67
Worku Gachou	Professional Staff Member	7,083.33
Sajit Gandhi	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,251.33
Jamie Geller	Dem Staff Associate/Deputy Comm Director	4,500.00
John Gleason	Financial Administrator	8,333.33
Elizabeth Heng	Chief of Outreach & Protocol	7,083.33
Thomas Hill	Prof Staff Member	10,833.33
Joseph Howell	Policy Analyst	5,833.33
Mark lozzi	Counsel	8,918.00
Eric Jacobstein	Dem Sr Policy Advisor	9,834.67
Janice Kaguyutan	Dem Chief Counsel	12,751.33
Jessica Kelch	Policy Coordinator & Counsel	7,500.00
Danny Marca	Asst Systems Admin	5,833.33
Kristen Marquardt	Prof Staff Member	10,000.00
Jean Marter	Director Cmte Operations	6,666.67
James McCormick	Senior Counsel	
Audra McGeorge	Communications Director	12,083.33
Timothy Mulvey	Dem Communications Director	7,500.00
Lila Nieves-Lee	Staff Associate	9,834.67
Kyle Parker	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	4,083.33
Amy Porter		10,668.00
Mira Resnick	Chief of Staff	12,916.67
Edmund Rice	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	9,001.33
	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,668.00
George Ritchey	Security Officer	8,333.33
Blair Rotert	Committee Liaison	2,500.00
Nilmini Rubin	Sr Prof Staff Member	11,666.67
Douglas Seay	Sr Prof Staff Member	10,833.33
Thomas Sheehy	Staff Director	14,375.00
Brian Skretny	Dem Senior Advisor	8,168.00
Russell Solomon	Press Assistant	3,166.67
Marie Spear	Hearing Coordinator	2,916.67
Jason Steinbaum	Dem Staff Director	13,834.67
Hunter Strupp	Policy Advisor	5,833.33
Shelley Su	Professional Staff Member	5,416.67

#### COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Name Lesley Warner William Weitz Jennifer White Matthew Zweig Title Dem Prof Staff Member Dem Senior Advisor Dem Prof Staff Member Prof Staff Member

#### Gross Monthly Salary 9,334.67 1,168.00 9,001.33 12,500.00

Luke Murry Oren Adaki	Subcommittee Staff Director Prof Staff Member	7,916.67
Miranda Lutz	Staff Associate	6,250.00
Garrett Donovan	Dem Prof Staff Member	2,916.67 5,751.33
Garren Donovan		0,701.00
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND	
	NORTH AFRICA	
Edward Acevedo	Subcommittee Staff Director	10,416.67
Golan Rodgers	Prof Staff Member	5,833.33
Nathan Gately	Prof Staff Member	3,333.33
Andres Uzcategui	Staff Associate	2,430.56
Casey Kustin	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,834.67
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC	
	AND THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT	
Amy Chang	Subcommittee Staff Director	7,500.00
Jonathan Sarager	Prof Staff Member	5,000.00
Bryan Burack	Staff Associate	2,916.67
Donald MacDonald	Dem Prof Staff Member	6,134.67
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA AND	
	GLOBAL HEALTH	
Gregory Simpkins	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67
Piero Tozzi	Counsel	7,500.00
Mark Kearney	Staff Associate	3,333.33
Margot Sullivan	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,751.33
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE	
Paul Behrends	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67
Scott Cullinane	Prof Staff Member	5,000.00
Steve Smolinsky	Staff Associate	2,916.67
Philip Bednarczyk	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,751.33
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE	
Mark Walker	Subcommittee Staff Director	0 400 07
Rebecca Ulrich	Subcommittee Stan Director Senior Professional Staff Member	9,166.67
Rebecca Onen Ronald Criscuolo	Staff Associate	5,833.33
		2,916.67

Sadaf Khan

**Gross Monthly Salary** 

#### SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Staff Associate Dem Prof Staff Member

67 33 2,916.67 5,751.33

# U.S. House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

# List of Detailees - April 2016

<u>Detailee</u>	Agency	Current Assignment
Brent Christensen	Department of State	8/1/15-8/31/16
Catie Lott	U.S. Agency for International Developme	ent 1/4/16-7/4/16